Wisconsin law.
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of Winnebago. county, a:nd such change of venue shall not pre­
vent the granting by said circuit court of a further change of 
venue as provided in section 261.04 of the statutes. Nothing 
herein contained shall be construed as abrogating the right 
to the change of venue provided for by section 261.03 of the 
statutes, and when such change o.f venue shall be made it shall 
be by said municipal court direct to the proper county for trial 
of the action, and section 261.08 o.f the statutes so far as ap­
plicable shall apply to said municipal court. The judge of said 
court may call upon a circuit judge or any municipal judge 
of amy county, who is a judge of a cot~rt of recm'd, to attend, 
hold co.urt, and try such action, or any other' a,ction pernding 
in said court, and while S0' doing such circuit judge or munic­
ipal judge shall have the same powers as if elected judge of 
said municipal court. Such judge shall have paid to him his 
traveling and other nee-essary expenses incident to his at­
tendance, upon the same being certified to· the treasurer of 
Winnebago county by the fudge of said municipal c-ourt. 

Approved April 7, 1943. 

No. 225, S.] [Published April 8, 1943. 

CHAPTER 35. 

AN ACT to. create 20.39 (10) of the statutes, relating to. money 
received by the state from the United States for educational 
courses in the teachers' colleges for war service, and making 
an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wiscovnsin, represented in sena,te and 
assembly, dO' enact as follows: 
20.39 (10) of the statutes is created to read: 
20.39 (10) (a) On the effective date of this subsection, a 

sum sufficient to set up revolving funds for administering 
educational courses for war service under the direction of the 
United States. Money fro.m the appropriation made by this 
paragraph shall not become available until released by the 
emergency board. The money shall be made available by the 
emergency board at such times and in such amounts as the 
board may determine to be necessary to adequately provide 
for the purposes for which it is appropriated, with due re-
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gard for the who~e amount available for such purposes. If the 
provision relating to release by the' emergency board is invalid, 
the appropriation made by this paragraph shall not be invali­
dated but shall be considered to be made without any condition 
as to time or manner of release. 

(b) All moneys received by the state from the United States 
in payment of services under paragraph (a) shall be paid, 
within one week after receipt, into the general fund and are 
appropriated therefrom to the board of regents of normal schools 
for the purpose of carrying on the war services as requested 
by the United States. 

Approved April 7, 1943. 

No. 29, A.] [Published April 8, 1943. 

CHAPTER 36. 

AN AOT to create 20.41 (6) of the statutes, relating to main­
tenance, repairs and improvements in Oamp Randall lVIe­
morial Park, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of WiSC01z,sin, T'epresented in sena.te and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

20.41 (6) of the statutes is created to read: 
20.41 (6) OAMP RANDALL MEMORIAL PARK. On July 1, 1943, 

$1,200 for improvements in Oamp Randall Memorial Park and 
annually, beginning July 1, 1943, $600 for repairs and main­
tenance of said park which shall be under the supervision 
and control of the regents. 

Approved April 7, 1943. 

No. 24, S.] [Published April 9, 1943. 

CHAPTER 37. 

AN AOT to amend 40.87 (4) (b) of the statutes, relating to 
school aids and sick leave for common school teachers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represen,ted in sena.te and 
assev;n,bly, do enact as follows: 

40.87 (4) (b) of the statutes is amended to read: 
40.87 (4) (b) No aid shall be paid to any city, except to' a 

city of the first class, or to any village or town for any school 


